South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:22:40 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0139 General Bill, By Hayes and Richardson
Summary: Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act

A BILL TO ENACT THE UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY JURISDICTION AND ENFORCEMENT ACT BY ADDING ARTICLE
35 TO CHAPTER 7, TITLE 20 OF THE 1976 CODE, TO ADOPT A UNIFORM ACT REVISING PROCEDURES FOR
ESTABLISHING AND ENFORCING CHILD CUSTODY AND VISITATION WHEN ONE OF THE PARTIES RESIDES IN THIS
STATE AND THE OTHER DOES NOT; AND TO REPEAL SUBARTICLE 2, ARTICLE 9, CHAPTER 7 OF TITLE 20
RELATING TO THE UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY JURISDICTION ACT.

12/15/04
12/15/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
04/13/05
04/26/05
04/26/05
04/27/05
04/27/05
04/27/05
04/27/05

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time SJ-149
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-149
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
Introduced and read first time HJ-108
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-109
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



