

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

### S 0139 General Bill, By Hayes and Richardson

#### Summary: Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Act

A BILL TO ENACT THE UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY JURISDICTION AND ENFORCEMENT ACT BY ADDING ARTICLE 35 TO CHAPTER 7, TITLE 20 OF THE 1976 CODE, TO ADOPT A UNIFORM ACT REVISING PROCEDURES FOR ESTABLISHING AND ENFORCING CHILD CUSTODY AND VISITATION WHEN ONE OF THE PARTIES RESIDES IN THIS STATE AND THE OTHER DOES NOT; AND TO REPEAL SUBARTICLE 2, ARTICLE 9, CHAPTER 7 OF TITLE 20 RELATING TO THE UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY JURISDICTION ACT.

12/15/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-149
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-149
04/13/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
04/26/05	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/26/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/27/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-41
04/27/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-108
04/27/05	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-109
04/27/05		Scrivener's error corrected